07-17-2006

10/584980 Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML-10921.411USWO

103275401

To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yasuyuk Go SOD	ki SUHARA DA	YANMAR CO., LTD. 1-32, Chaya-machi, Kita-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8321 Japan
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
X As ☐ Sec	of conveyance: ssignment	
Execution I	Date: 28 June 2006	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Unknown		10/584980
	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Address:	chould be mailed:  Douglas P. Mueller Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3478.</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Stateme	ent and signature: DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE ution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	document.	and is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Douglas P.	Mueller \ \ \mathcal{N} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	6 July 2006
		Signature Date  Total number of pages including attachments and document:
		ach this portion
Mail docu	uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	1.00 a diamondo
	Mail Stop	atents and Trademarks Assignments Box 1450
/11/2006 AT	40.00 OP	VA 22313-1450
Public burden re needed, and con 1000C, Washing	1	or document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-bduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
52	835	

**PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0771** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

YANMAR CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

1-32, Chaya-machi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8321 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention (or design) relating to

territories and possessions in and to his in	nvention (or design) relating to
TRAVELING MOWER	
as set forth-in his United States Patent A  [ X] executed concurrently here  [ ] executed on	
in and to said United States Patent Applica continuations thereof and in and to any and all may issue on any such application or for said all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held an legal representatives and assigns to the full all such Letters Patent may be granted as full enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Fassigns in accordance herewith;  Each of the undersigned warrants and covena right to sell and assign the interests herein so and will not execute any document or instrum Each of the undersigned further covenants an said ASSGINEE, its successors, legal represents him relating to said invention (or design) or pand deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, the all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desiral representatives or assigns to perfect title to said including divisions and continuations thereof a be granted therefor or thereon, including reis successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGN or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing said invention (or design).	Letters Patent of the United States which invention (or design), including any and denjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, end of the term or terms for which any and y and entirely as would have been held and not not been made; derequests the Commissioner of Patents and Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or ents that he has the full and unencumbered led and assigned and that he has not executed ent in conflict herewith; degrees that at any time upon request of tatives or assigns he will communicate to atives or assigns all information known to atent application and that he will execute testify in any legal proceedings and perform ble by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal indinvention (or design), to said application and to any and all Letters Patent which may sues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its IEE, its successors, legal representatives and Letters Patent of the United States for
June 28,2006  Name: Yasuyuki Suhara	Go Soda  June 28, 2006  Name: Go Soda
Name:	Name:
date	date
Name:	Name:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 018098 FRAME: 0772